



01<sup>st</sup> February, 2025

To,  
The Dept. of Corporate Services  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Subject:- Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended  
31.12.2024**

**Scrip Code No. 530401**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2015, We are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper clippings containing Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2024 published in two newspaper (ENGLISH AND GUJARATI) on 01<sup>st</sup> February, 2025.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

For, Vinyoflex Limited

(Vinod Khimji Tilva)  
DIN: 00275279  
Managing Director

Encl. As above



**VINYOFLEX LIMITED**

## India a huge market for us, clocked Dec quarter growth record: Apple CEO

New Delhi, Jan 31 (IANS) India is a huge market for us and we have achieved a December quarter growth record where the iPhone was the top selling model in the country for the October-December period of 2024, Apple CEO Tim Cook has said. Speaking to analysts after posting robust results for its Q1, Cook said they had great results in a number of emerging markets. "As you know from past calls, we are particularly keen on India. India set a December-quarter record during the quarter, and we're opening more stores there, we've announced that we're going to open four new stores there," said Apple CEO. He further stated that the iPhone was the top

selling model in India for the quarter.

"It is the second largest smartphone market in the world and the third largest for PCs and tablets, and so there's a huge market, and we have very modest share in these markets. I think there's lots of upside there, and that's just one of the emerging markets," he mentioned.

The iPhone Active Install Base grew to an all-time high in total and in every geographic segment. "We also set an all-time record for upgraders. According to a recent survey from Kantar, during the December quarter, iPhone was a top-selling model in the U.S., urban China, India, the UK, France, Australia, and Japan," informed Cook.

## Andhra Pradesh approves Rs 47,776 crore investment projects

Amaravati, Jan 31 (IANS) Andhra Pradesh State Investment Promotion Board (SIPB) on Thursday approved 15 projects involving an investment of Rs.44,776 crore.

The approval was given at the third meeting of SIPB chaired by Chief Minister N. Chandrababu Naidu. These 15 projects are expected to create 19,580 jobs.

The projects cleared by SIPB on Thursday mainly pertain to renewable energy and food processing sectors.

With this, the total value of investments cleared by SIPB during the last

seven months crossed Rs 3 lakh crore.

The Chief Minister directed officials to clear all the necessary permissions and take steps to ensure that these projects are grounded as soon as possible.

With the investment-friendly policies adopted by the state government in the past seven months, the state is attracting huge investments.

The SIPB has approved projects worth Rs 3,10,925 crore to generate 3,12,576 jobs since the Telugu Desam Party-led NDA came to power in the state seven months ago.

The SIPB at its first meeting approved invest-

ments worth Rs 83,987 crore while at the second meeting cleared projects worth Rs 1,82,162 crore.

Chief Minister Naidu at Thursday's meeting directed the officials to regularly monitor the developments and take measures to ensure that the investments take shape at the earliest possible, particularly those who are investing Rs 10 crore and above.

Stating that there is tough competition, the Chief Minister asked the officials to implement the Speed of Doing Business to get positive results.

He directed the Chief Secretary K. Vijayanand to hold regular review meet-

ings to get permissions at the state level.

The Chief Secretary was also asked to hold review meetings with the district collectors on the progress of the work at ground level.

Chief Minister Naidu said that a state-level convenor will be appointed to closely monitor the progress from the grassroots to the state level, to oversee the granting of necessary permissions, and also to deal with the problems at the ground level.

He also wanted the officials to focus on tourism projects to achieve at least 20 per cent progress in this sector.--IANS

## Samsung's Q4 net profit rises over 20 pc despite waning chip demand

Seoul, Jan 31 (IANS) Samsung Electronics said on Friday its fourth-quarter net income rose more than 20 per cent from a year earlier despite the waning global demand for memory chips, beating market expectations.

Its net income totalled 7.75 trillion won (\$5.4 billion) for the October-December period, up 22.2 per cent from 6.34 trillion won a year earlier, the company said in a regulatory filing.

Operating profit soared 129.9 per cent on-year to 6.49 trillion won, while sales rose 11.8 per cent to 75.78 trillion won.

The earnings exceeded market expectations. The average estimate of net profit by analysts stood at 5.69 trillion won, according to a survey by Yonhap Infomax, the financial data firm of Yonhap News Agency. However, its operating profit missed the market's estimate by 15.7 per cent due to sluggish

sales of traditional memory chips for personal computers and IT devices, as well as lower-than-expected performance of artificial intelligence (AI) products, such as high bandwidth memory (HBM). The company's flagship semiconductor business earned 2.9 trillion won in operating profit for the three-month period ended in December on 30.1 trillion won in sales. Sales of memory chips in the fourth quarter hit a

record high on higher dynamic random-access memory (DRAM) prices driven by increased sales of HBM chips and high-density Double Data Rate 5 (DDR5) products. Still, operating profit fell slightly from the previous quarter due to a rise in research and development (R&D) expenses and in initial ramp-up costs for facility expansion. The company said its operating profit from the fabless division,

or System Large Scale Integration (LSI), and foundry dwindle in the quarter.

### UNICK FIX-A-FORM & PRINTERS LTD.

CIN : L25200GJ1993PLCO19158  
PH NO. +91 9978931303/0405 E-mail: info@unickfix-a-form.com  
Regd. Office: Block No.472, Tajpur Road, Changodar, Tal: Sanand, Ahmedabad-382213

#### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DEC, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024	QUARTER ENDED 30.9.2024	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023	NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2023	NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2024	YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1242.48	1467.66	1289.67	4109.27	4268.09	5581.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	-23.51	82.91	-17.02	108.02	209.42	260.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	-23.51	82.91	-17.02	108.02	209.42	260.79
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-17.64	62.18	-12.77	81.01	157.06	195.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-17.64	62.18	-12.77	81.01	157.06	195.59
6	Equity Share Capital	548.50	548.50	548.50	548.50	548.50	548.50
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date)	-	-	-	2491.64	2763.28	2606.22
8	Earning per Share-Basic (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.32	1.14	-0.23	1.48	2.86	3.57
.	Earning per Share-Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.32	1.14	-0.23	1.48	2.86	3.57

**Note:** (1). The above result is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results as on 31st Dec, 2024 is available on company website. www.unickfix-a-form.com.  
(2). The above un-audited Financial results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 31st January 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January 2025.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
FOR UNICK FIX-A-FORM & PRINTERS LTD  
Sd/-  
**HEMEN N VASA**  
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
DIN:00150585

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 31.01.2025

### VINYOFLEX LIMITED

Regd. Office : 307, Silver Chamber, Tagore Road, RAJKOT - 360 002. Ph. 0281-2468328  
CIN : L25200GJ1993PLCO19830 • Web : www.vinyoflex.com • E-mail : info@vinyoflex.com

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SR. NO.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE NINE MONTH ENDED	
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1219.82	889.60	3109.67	4565.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.73	40.46	288.35	495.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.73	40.46	288.35	495.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	152.73	40.46	288.35	495.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	111.73	30.46	214.35	368.17
6	Paid up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00 per share)	431.90	431.90	431.90	431.90
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	2590.45
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a)	Basic	2.59	0.71	4.96	8.52
(b)	Diluted	2.59	0.71	4.96	8.52

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results to be filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Result are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vinyoflex.com)
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 31/01/2025.
- The company's is activity falls within a single segment that is i.e. PVC Film therefore reporting in terms of Accounting Standard 17 (Segment Reporting) not applicable.
- Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For, and on behalf Board of Directors of  
**VINYOFLEX LIMITED**  
Vinod K. Tilva  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN - 00275279)

Place: RAJKOT  
Date: 31-01-2025

### E-AUCTION NOTICE

FIRE AFFECTED APPROX. 2,47,839 KG OF MEZZANINE STRUCTURE AND APPROX. 1,89,700 KG OF TROLLEY & TROLLEY GUIDE

Interested Buyers are invited to participate in the e-Auction for the disposal of "Fire Affected Approx. 2,47,839 kg of Mezzanine Structure and Approx. 1,89,700 kg of Trolley & Trolley Guide" on "Per Kg" Basis. The subject salvage will be sold on "As is Where is", "Whatever there is" and "No Complaint" Basis and belongs to M/s. Gopal Snacks Ltd. The subject materials can be inspected at Plot No.: 2322, 2323 & 2324, Road-F, G.I.D.C., Lodhika, Kalawad Road, Metoda, Rajkot, Gujarat - 360021 from 01-02-25 to 10-02-25 between 10 AM to 5 PM on working days only. Kindly contact Mr. Rasik Sarsa # 7990350680 for inspection.

**E-Auction will be held on 11-02-25 from 4:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.**

Kindly contact Mr. Shamsheer Singh at 9709709992 to obtain the form containing terms & conditions of e-auction or download from website <https://www.sealthedeal.co.in/>.

Auctioneers: Seal The Deal having registered office at Shop No. 148, Pocket C2, Sector 5, Rohini, Delhi - 110085.

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF FORM & EMD DEMAND DRAFT IS 10.02.25

### WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION

#### SUPPLY INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF AIR DRYER

E-tender Notice no : 09 2024-25 date 30.01.2025 Name of work : Supply, Installation and commissioning of Air Dryer on Track Machines at CPOH/ADI Tender No : CWMCP/AD12024-25-9 Adversised NIT cost : 400356.28/- EMD Cost in Rs : 8000.00/- Date of closing of tender : 01/03/2025 @ 11:00 Hrs. Date of opening of tender : 01/03/2025 @ 11:15 Hrs. Date of uploading of tender on IREPS : 30.01.2025

Interested Buyers are invited to participate in the e-Auction for the disposal of "Water Affected Stock of Computers Hardware Items and Accessories etc." on "Lump Sum" Basis. The subject salvage will be sold on "As is Where is", "Whatever there is" and "No Complaint" Basis and belongs to M/s. Earth Syscom Pvt. Ltd. The subject materials can be inspected at B/16, Gokhale Colony, Nr. The Fern Hotel, Dinesh Mill Road, Akota - 390020, Vadodara, Gujarat Between 01-02-25 to 10-02-25 between 10 AM to 5 PM on working days only. Kindly contact Mr. Bharat Parmar at 9904551049 for inspection.

**E-AUCTION WILL BE HELD ON 11.02.25**

Kindly contact Mr. Anup Kumar at 9928293156 to obtain the form containing terms & conditions of e-auction or download from website <https://www.sealthedeal.co.in/>.

Auctioneers: Seal The Deal having registered office at 148, Pocket C2, Sector 5, Rohini, Delhi - 110085.

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF FORM & EMD DEMAND DRAFT IS 10.02.25

### L&T Finance Limited

(formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited)  
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098  
CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833  
Branch office: Rajkot

#### Public Notice

This is to inform the public in general and customers in particular that L&T Finance Limited (formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited), having its registered office at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400098 shall cease to operate at its Branch Offices located at L&T Finance Limited, 2Nd Floor, Office No. 212, 214 To 215, Part B, Nath Edifice, Dr. Yagnik, Road, Race Course Road, Rajkot - 360001 with effect from 1-04-2025. The said closure is [on account of business requirements] and all operations of the said branch shall be shifted to Office No Showroom No. - 306 & 307, 3rd Floor, R.K. world tower, near sheela park, 150 feet ring road, Rajkot - 360007 effect from 30-04-2025.

It is clarified that due care is being taken by L&T Finance Limited to ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the customers during the process of closure of the said branch(es). The accounts of all the customers shall be transferred to the transferee branch referred above and all such customers shall be serviced from that branch from the effective date. Customers are hereby requested to take note of the aforesaid change. In case of further clarification and/or in case of any difficulty, customers may contact 9737097693

Date: 01.02.2025  
Place: Rajkot

Sd/-  
Authorized Officer  
For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

### WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION

#### E-AUCTION FOR PAY AND PARKING

Bids are invited on E-auction for Pay and Parking of Ahmedabad Division for the following catalogue, which has been already published on the IREPS website. The details are furnished as under:

Catalogue No.	Type of contract	Category	Name of Station / Train No.	Date & Time of E-Auction
Parking -ADI-24	Pay and Park	Parking	Mahesana (East side)	E-Auction for the lots will start at 12:00 Hrs. on date 14-02-2025

**Note :** 1. Prospective Bidders are requested to visit the e-Auction Leasing module on the IREPS website (www.ireps.gov.in) and get themselves registered before participating in the auction. 2. For any queries related to the scheduled auction, please reach us at [srdcm@adi.railnet.gov.in](mailto:srdcm@adi.railnet.gov.in)

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly) • Follow us on: [twitter.com/WesternRly](https://www.twitter.com/WesternRly)

### SUMERU INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN- L65923GJ1994PLCO21479  
Regd. Office: F.P. No. 123, B/h. Andaz Party Plot, Makarba Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmedabad.

#### Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine months ended as on 31/12/2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ending as on 31/12/2024	Nine Month Ending as on 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 Months Ended as on 31/12/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income From Operations	0	0	0
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	2.89	6.74	5.22
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.89	6.74	5.22
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.89	6.32	5.22
Total comprehensive income [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.89	6.32	5.22
Equity share capital (Rs.1/- each)	720.00	720.00	720.00
Other Equity (as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	314.58	314.58	314.38
Basic and Diluted Earning per share (FV of Re.1/- each)	0.004	0.009	0.007

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.sumerugroup.in](http://www.sumerugroup.in).

Date : 31/01/2025  
Place: Ahmedabad

VIPUL H RAJIA  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN NO : 00055770

### UPL Limited

CIN: L24219GJ1985PLC025132  
Regd. Office: 3 -11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Valsad-396195, Gujarat  
Telephone: +91 260 2432716 | Email: [upl.investors@upl-ltd.com](mailto:upl.investors@upl-ltd.com) | Website: [www.upl-ltd.com](http://www.upl-ltd.com)

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec-24	Sep-24	Dec-23	Dec-24	Dec-23	Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,907	11,090	9,887	31,064	29,020	43,098
2	Profit / (loss) before Exceptional items and tax	430	(439)	(1,649)	(415)	(1,970)	(1,835)
3	Profit / (loss) before Tax	354	(447)	(1,666)	(548)	(2,117)	(2,087)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period	853	(585)	(1,607)	(259)	(1,798)	(1,878)
5	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to shareholders of the Company	828	(443)	(1,217)	1	(1,240)	(1,200)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	286	15	(1,026)	(664)	(1,400)	(1,779)
7	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company	581	56	(748)	(328)	(911)	(1,108)
8	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - ₹2/- each)	155	150	150	155	150	150
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	24,657
10	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) :						
	Basic Earnings per Share	9.98	(5.84)	(16.91)	(1.79)	(18.11)	(17.62)
	Diluted Earnings per Share	9.70	(5.84)	(16.91)	(1.79)	(18.11)	(17.62)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website viz. [www.upl-ltd.com](http://www.upl-ltd.com) and on the website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and can also be accessed on the Company's website viz. [www.upl-ltd.com](http://www.upl-ltd.com).
- Key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec-24	Sep-24	Dec-23	Dec-24	Dec-23	Mar-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations from continuing operations	1,427	1,090	1,018	3,319	4,149	5,398
2	Profit / (loss) before Tax from continuing operations	301	48	(75)	333	894	949
3	Profit / (loss) after Tax from continuing operations	874	45	(30)	904	811	909
4	Profit / (loss) before Tax from discontinuing operations	90	152	60	339	440	404
5	Profit / (loss) after Tax from discontinuing operations	118	102	76	296	407	299

4. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on January 31, 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 31, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of UPL Limited  
Raj Tiwari  
DIN - 09772257  
Wholtime Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date: January 31, 2025

